OP \$165.00 4001157

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM502574

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LHP Operations Co., LLC		12/18/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barclays Bank PLC	
Street Address:	745 Seventh Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4001157	LHP LHP HOSPITAL GROUP, INC.
Registration Number:	4109619	LHP
Registration Number:	4001142	
Registration Number:	3922661	CULTURE COLLABORATION CAPITAL
Registration Number:	3922660	LHP
Registration Number:	3922659	LHP HOSPITAL GROUP, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: James.Murray@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Ardent - Non-Tenant Subsidiary Trademark Security Agreement (LHP)#page1.tif

source=Ardent - Non-Tenant Subsidiary Trademark Security Agreement (LHP)#page2.tif

source=Ardent - Non-Tenant Subsidiary Trademark Security Agreement (LHP)#page3.tif

source=Ardent - Non-Tenant Subsidiary Trademark Security Agreement (LHP)#page4.tif

source=Ardent - Non-Tenant Subsidiary Trademark Security Agreement (LHP)#page5.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
LHP Operations Co., LLC	Name: Barclays Bank PLC			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ OtherLLC-DE ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) ☐ Execution Date(s) ☐ Merger Other results Other	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Bank Citizenship USA			
⊠ Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Trademark Schedule C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Trademark Schedule Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 80 Pine Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: New York	8. Payment Information:			
State: NY Zip: 10005				
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365 Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: ecarrera@cahill.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Elaine Cane	December 18, 2018			
Signature	Date			
Elaine Carrera Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Execution Version

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

ΙN

TRADEMARKS

December 18, 2018

United States Patent & Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Non-Tenant Subsidiary Term Loan Security Agreement dated as of June 28, 2018 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Barclays Bank PLC, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, together with the associated goodwill, to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations. The foregoing shall not include any intent-to-use United States trademark applications for which an amendment to allege use or statement of use has not been filed under 15 U.S.C. § 1051(c) or 15 U.S.C. § 1051(d), respectively, or if filed, has not been deemed in conformance with 15 U.S.C. § 1051(a) or examined and accepted, respectively, by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, provided that, upon such filing and acceptance, such intent-to-use applications shall be included in the grant of security interest and lien.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

LHP OPERATIONS CO., LLC

Name: Ashley M. Crabtree
Title: Vice President and Treasurer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

Komal Ramkirath Assistant Vice President

[Signature Page to Non-Tenant Subsidiary Trademark Security Agreement]

Trademarks:

Registrations:

Mark	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Status	Registrant
FILED	85074166	4001157	Registered	LHP Operations
LHP Hospital Group, Inc.	June 29, 2010	July 26, 2011	_	Co., LLC
	85074087	4109619	Registered	LHP Operations
LÄRNY	June 29, 2010	March 6, 2012		Co., LLC
	85072622	4001142	Registered	LHP Operations
	June 28, 2010	July 26, 2011		Co., LLC
CULTURE	85072609	3922661	Registered	LHP Operations
COLLABORATION	June 28, 2010	February 22,		Co., LLC
CAPITAL		2011		
LHP	85072605	3922660	Registered	LHP Operations
	June 28, 2010	February 22,		Co., LLC
		2011		
LHP HOSPITAL	85072596	3922659	Registered	LHP Operations
GROUP, INC.	June 28, 2010	February 22,		Co., LLC
		2011		

Applications:

RECORDED: 12/18/2018

None.